482 01 2226 08   4/27/15Specifications are subject to change without notice
EHK05AKN/B, EHK07AKN/B, EHK10AKN/B, EHK15AKF/B, EHK20AKF/B,
EHK15AHN, EHK18AHN, EHK09AKCN, EHK25AHCF, EHK30AHCF
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
ELECTRIC HEAT ACCESSORY
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE are used to identify levels of hazard seriousness.

attach front of heater to fan deck using third screw. (See
Figure 1)
482 01 2226 082 Specifications are subject  to change without notice.
Figure 1 Installing the Electric Heat Accessory
Installation of 18kW, 24kW, and 30kW Model Heaters
Table 1 − Accessory Heater Usage
Part Number Description Use with Model Sizes
EHK05AKN3 5 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK05AKB3 5 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK07AKN3 8 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK07AKB3 8 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK09AKCN3
9 kW, supplied as single phase, field convertible to
3−phase, no internal circuit protection
3600,  4800, 6000
EHK10AKN3 10 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK10AKB3 10 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK15AKF3 15 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL
EHK15AKB3* 15 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK15AHN3 15 kW, 3−phase, no internal circuit protection ALL†
EHK18AHN3 18 kW, 3−phase, no internal circuit protection 4800, 6000
EHK20AKF3 20 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL†
EHK20AKB3* 20 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK25AHCF3
24 kW, supplied as 3−phase, field convertible to
single phase, with fuses
4800, 6000

S
E
Heater Amps 208/230V
Minimum Circuit Ampacity
208/230V �
Minimum Wire Size (AWG)
208/230V� Min Gnd
Wire Size
208/230V
Max Fuse/Ckt Bkr Amps
208/230V
Max Wire Length 208/230V
(FT)��
L1, L2 L3, L4 L5, L6 L1, L2 L3, L4 L5, L6 L1, L2 L3, L4 L5, L6 L1, L2 L3, L4 L5, L6 L1, L2 L3, L4 L5, L6230V 208V
EHK25AHCF3� 24 18.0 1 28.9/32.0 28.9/32.0 28.9/32.0 44.7/48.5 36.2/40.0 36.2/40.0 8/8 8/8 8/8 10/10 45/50 40/40 40/40 59/60 73/73 73/73
EHK30AHCF3� 30 22.5 1 36.2/40.0 36.2/40.0 36.2/40.0 53.8/58.5 45.3/50.0 45.3/50.0 6/6 8/8 8/8 10/10 60/60 50/50 50/50 78/80 59/59 59/59
Notes:
1 Copper wire must be used. If other than uncoated (non-plated), 75° C ambient, copper wire (solid wire for 10 AWG and smaller, stranded wire for larger than 10 AWG) is used, consult applicable tables of the National
Electric Code (NFPA 70).
* When used with Fan Coil model sizes 2400, 3600.